

Office of: Procurement Dept. Tenders Section

2024-12-16

The City of Lethbridge may participate in one or more procurements conducted by Kinetic GPO between Jan 1, 2025 and December 31, 2025. For further information and access to the Kinetic tender notices, please review the Alberta Purchasing Connection (APC) website at <u>www.purchasingconnection.ca</u> and the MERX website at <u>www.merx.com</u>. For further information about Kinetic, please visit <u>https://www.kineticgpo.ca/</u>

Tyler Kacsor

Tyler Kacsor Purchasing Manager

Purchasing Department – Tenders Section Phone 403-320-4052 Email tenders@lethbridge.ca City Hall, 6th Floor, 910 - 4th Ave South, Lethbridge AB, Canada T1J0P6 Website: www.lethbridge.ca

Signature Certificate

Reference number: PNS7D-3EO9K-AMGKZ-TU6JB

Signer

Timestamp

Tyler Kacsor

Email: tyler.kacsor@lethbridge.ca

Sent: Viewed: Signed: 16 Dec 2024 18:43:59 UTC 16 Dec 2024 18:45:00 UTC 16 Dec 2024 18:45:08 UTC

Recipient Verification:

16 Dec 2024 18:45:00 UTC

Signature

Tyler Kacsor

IP address: 198.161.86.10 Location: Lethbridge, Canada

Document completed by all parties on: 16 Dec 2024 18:45:08 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 50,000+ companies worldwide.

